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XXIII Meeting of European Labour Court Judges 

8-9 October 2015 

Stockholm, Sweden 

 

List of participants 

Country, Name and Address Phone (Work, Mobil,)  E-mail 

   

Belgium   

 

1. Judge Koen Mestdagh  

Labour Chamber 

Cour de cassation 

Palais de Justice 

1000 BRUXELES 

 

 

T: + 32 2 5086215 

M +32 473 810001 

 

 

 

koen.mestdagh@just.fgov.be 

 

 

Finland   

 

2. Jorma Saloheimo  

President 

Labour Court 

Radanrakentajantie 5 

00520 Helsinki - Helsingfors  

Finland 

 

 

T: +358 10 364 3361 

 +358 29 56 43361 

F: +358 10 36 43359 

M: +358 50 3670821 

 

jorma.saloheimo@oikeus.fi 

 

 

3. Ari Wirén 

Vice President  

Labour Court  

Radanrakentajantie 5 - Banbyggarvägen 5  

FI-00520 Helsinki – Helsingfors 

Finland  

 

 

Tel  +358 29 564 3379 

Fax +358 29 564 3359 

 
ari.wiren@oikeus.fi 

Germany   

 

4. Judge Mario Eylert 

Federal Labour Court of Germany 

Hugo Preuß.Platz 1 

D-99084 ERFURT 

Germany 

 

 

T: +49 361 2636 1303 

F: +49 361 26 362303 

 

 

Mario.Eylert@bundesarbeitsgericht.de 

m.eylert@t-online.de 

 

 

5. Reinhard Schinz 

Landesarbeitsgericht Berlin-Brandenburg 

Adolf-Scheidt-Platz 7 

D-12101 Berlin 

 

 

T: +49 309017 1650 

 +49 30786 8672 

 +49 171308 4633 

F:  

 

 

ReinhardSchinz@aol.com 

Schinz@LArbG.Berlin.de 

 

 

6. Judge Dr. Regine Winter 

Federal Labour Court of Germany 

Hugo Preuß Platz 1 

D-99084 ERFURT 

Germany 

 

 

T: +49 361 2636 1329 

F: +49-361-2636-2000 

 

Regine.Winter@bundesarbeitsgericht.de 

 

Hungary   

 

7. Dr. Tünde Handó (Ms) 

President of the National Office for the 

Judiciary 

 

 

T:  +36 1 487 6806 

 

nkf@obh.birosag.hu 

nemesnora@obh.birosag.hu 
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8. Mrs Dr. Rita Szabó Toma  

 

 

T:  +36 1 487 6806 

 

nkf@obh.birosag.hu 

nemesnora@obh.birosag.hu 

 

9. Ms dr. Szilvia Halmos  

 

T:  +36 1 268 4500 

 

nkf@obh.birosag.hu 

nemesnora@obh.birosag.hu 

 

 

10. Mr dr. Tamás Gyulavári 

 

 

T:  +36 1 268 4500 

 

nkf@obh.birosag.hu 

nemesnora@obh.birosag.hu 

 

Ireland   

 

11. Judge Kevin Duffy 

Chairman 

The Labour Court 

Tom Johnson House 

Haddington Road  

Dublin 4 

(cancelled) 

 

 

T:  +353 1 6136602 

 

 

 

kevin.duffy@deti.ie  

Kevin.Duffy@djei.ie  

 

Israel   

 

12. Judge Yigal Plitman 

President, National Labour Court, Israel 

JERUSALEM 

Israel 

 

 

T 

M: +972-50-6256543 

 

 

yigalp@court.gov.il 

NATALIEK@court.gov.il  

 

 

13. Judge VardaWirt-Livne 

Deputy President, National Labour Court, 

Israel 

JERUSALEM 

Israel 

 

 

T+973-2-6497763 

M:+972-50-6256322 

 

vardav@court.gov.ill 

 

14. Judge  (ret.) Steve ADLER 

Past President, National Labour Court 

Address: Rehov Plugat HaKotel 11/5, 

Jerusalem, Israel 97500 

 

 

T: +972-523-800308 

 +972-2-6281257 

F: +972-2-6260656 

 
steve@steve-adler.com 

 

 

15. Judge (ret.) Elisheva Barak-Ussoskin 

Past Deputy President  

National Labour Court 

Private address: 

Dubnov 33TEL AVIV Israel 

 

 

T: +972 3 6967772 

 +972 506256510 

 

 

elikabarak@gmail.com 

 

Italy   

 

16.  Judge Filippo Curcuruto  

President, Labour Chamber,  

Appeal Court of Rome 

Via San Calepodio 29 

OO152 ROME 

Italy 

 

T. +39 3478005828  

Tel +39.6.58331047 

 

filippo.curcuruto@giustizia.it 

curcuruto@mclink.it 

 

 

17.  Francesco Centofanti 

Member of the Panel, 

Appeal Labour Court of Rome 

 

 

  

francesco.centofanti@giustizia.it 

fr.centofanti@tiscali.it    
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Norway   

 

18. Judge Marit B. FROGNER  

Labour Court of Norway 

Box 8015 Dep 

NO-0030 Oslo 

Norway 

 

 

T: +47 23 10 01 40 

Mob. +47 90 73 15 71 

F: +47 22 42 36 42 

 

 

marit.frogner@arbeidsretten.no 

 

 

19. Prof. Stein EVJU 

Professor of Labour Law 

Department of Private Law 

University of Oslo 

P.O.B. 6706 St. Olavs pl. 

NO-0130  OSLO 

Norway 

 

 

T: +47 22 85 93 25 

 +47 909 82 695 

 

 

stein.evju@jus.uio.no 

 

 

20. Judge Jakob Wahl 

Leder Arbeidsretten 

Grensen 3  

0159 OSLO 

Norway 

 

 

T: +47 23 10 01 40 

 +47 915 13 269 

 

jakob.wahl@arbeidsretten.no 

 

Slovenia   

 

21. Judge Miran Blaha 

Supreme Court of the Rep. of Slovenia 

Tavcarjeva 9 

1001 LJUBLJANA 

Slovenia 

 

 

W: +386 366 4237 

M: +386 41 441 007 

F: +386 366 4303 

 

miran.blaha@sodisce.si 

 

Spain   

 

22. Dr Ma Milagros Calvo Ibarlucea 

Supreme Court of Spain. 

España 

 

 

T: +34  

M: +34  

 

 

mailto:milagros.calvo@justicia.es 

 

Secretariat: 

concepcion.tejerogil@justicia.es 

 

 

Sweden   

 

23. Judge Cathrine Lilja Hansson 

President 

National Labour Court 

PO Box 2018 

SE-103 11 STOCKHOLM 

Sweden 

 

T: +468 6176613 

 

 

Cathrine.LiljaHansson@arbetsdomstolen.se 

 

24. Judge Jonas Malmberg   

National Labour Court 

PO Box 2018 

SE-103 11 STOCKHOLM 

Sweden 

 

 

T: + 46 8 617 66 55 

 

 

jonas.malmberg@arbetsdomstolen.se 

 

25. Judge Karin Renman 

 

T: + 46 8 617 66 11 
 

karin.renman@arbetsdomstolen.se 

 

United Kingdom   
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26.  Pr Alan Neal  

Office of the Employment Tribunals 

(London Central), Victory House, 

30-34 Kingsway, Lond<on 

WC2B 6EX 

United Kingdom 

 

 

W: 44 7734 201216 

M: 44 7734 201216 

 

aneal@judiciary.org.uk  

alan.neal@warwick.ac.uk 

 

 

International Labour Office (ILO)   

 

27. Ms. Angelika Muller 

Tripartism and Social Dialogue Unit 

Governance and Tripartism Department 

4, route des Morillons 

CH 1211 GENEVE 22 

 

W: +4122 799 6245 

F: +4122 799 8749 
 
mullera@ilo.org 

 

 

28. Ms Valérie Van Goethem 

Labour Law and Reform Unit 

Governance and Tripartism Department 

4, route des Morillons 

CH 1211 GENEVE 22 

 

 

 

W: +4122 799 8091 

F: +4122 799 8749 

 

 

vangoethem@ilo.org 
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